NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the 

Village of Willowbrook, DuPage County, Illinois, that the Proposal of Design Perspectives, Inc., 

attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, for Phase I of the Ridgemoor Park Improvement Project, at a cost 

not to exceed Twenty Four Thousand Nine Hundred and 00/100ths ($24,900.00), is hereby 

accepted, approved and ratified.  

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Village Mayor is hereby directed and 

authorized to execute the proposal of Design Perspectives, Inc., on behalf of the Village, said

[...]

State, municipal and other contracts by reason of conviction of State laws regarding bid rigging or 

bid rotation. 

6. The Village of Willowbrook agrees to pay Contractor for the performance of the

work completed in a good and workmanlike manner in an amount expected not to exceed One 

Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Four and 00/100ths Dollars ($134,944.00).  

Payment shall be in accord with the provisions of the proposal. 

7. At the time of execution of the Agreement, the Contractor shall furnish, at

Contractor's expense, bonds payable to the Village in the form of bonds set forth herein, secured by